
 

 

 

 

 

27 October 2023   
 

Changes to Bus route 1 and 2 following cancellation of the public service 
bus- 90  

 

Dear Parent/Carers, 

I hope this letter finds you well. 

I am writing to inform you that following the cancellation of the Bus 90 -public 
service, we have adjusted some of our school service routes to accommodate 
this and to support our families in Barrow Hill. 

This will not affect the services already offered by school transport as we can 
accommodate this change with slight alterations to the route for bus 1 and 2. 

All of our Inkersall students will now be required to get on Bus 1 as Bus 2 will 
be diverted to pick up in Barrow Hill. Please find below amended timings for 
both services. 

This service will commence from Monday 6 November 2023 

 

Bus Route 2 AM PM 

Doe Lea (Triangle) 07:25 16:10 

Hasland, Storforth Lane (Bowling Alley) 07:45 15:55 

Hasland, Eastwood Park 07:48 15:52 

Cemetery, Spital Lane 07:51 15:49 

Hady Hill 07;54 14:46 

Calow Church 07:56 15:44 

Brimington Common, Eastmoor Road 08:02 15:38 

Brickmakers Arms 08:03 15:37 

Brimington, Pondwell Drive 08:06 15:34 

Ringwood Top 08:08 15:32 

Barrowhill (turning circle)  08:12 15:28 

Netherthorpe School 08:20 15:10 



 

 

 

We advise that all students arrive 10 minutes in advance of the allocated time 
due to the nature of traffic on these routes.  

Yours sincerely 

 

 
 

 
R J Green 
Assistant Headteacher  

Bus Route 1 AM PM 

Eckington Bus stop 07:20 15:56 

Wellington Pub, Hight Street (New Whittington) 07:35 15:41 

Tesco Express, High Street (Opposite) 07:38 15:38 

Library, High Street (Opposite) 07:40 15:30 

Bull's Head (Bus Stop) High Street (Opposite) 07:43 15:27 

Whittington Hill Bus Stop (Bottom of Hill) 07:45 15:25 

Chesterfield Road (Opposite Crematorium) 07:55 15:15 

Brimington, Church Street 07:57 15:34 

Brimington, High Street 08:00 15:31 

Brimington, Devon Drive 08:04 15:27 

Brimington, Dorset Drive 08:05 15:26 

Brimington, Sycamore Road 08:08 15:23 

Brimington, Hollingwood Crescent/Troughbrook 
Rd 08:11 15:19 

Inkersall Shops/Inkersall 08:15 15:15 

Netherthorpe School 08:20 15:10 


